
 1 

 

2650 Entiat Way, Entiat, WA  98822    509.784.1800    fax 509.784.2986                  www.entiatschools.org September 2023 

BUS RULES      

Bus rules for the 2023-2024 school year are listed below. We are asking parents/guardians to review the rules with students. Each 

bus driver has tremendous responsibility, and riders need to observe the rules so that each trip is safe. Violation of bus rules may 

bring about the loss of student riding privileges, for limited or extended periods of time 

• Keep aisle clear; Sit down in your seat: back to back: seat to seat, and feet on the floor. 

• Follow rules and directions the first time given. 

• Talk quietly and be respectful. 

• Use appropriate language; refrain from teasing and rude gestures. 

• Keep hands, feet and objects to self. 

• No eating, drinking, or chewing gum on the bus. 

• The bus driver is always in charge. 

• If using electronics, volume must be down. 

Entiat School District Transportation Information 

BUS ROUTES & LOADING ZONES 

Buses will load and unload students in the bus loading zone, in the north elementary parking lot. Parents arriving to pick up 

students are encouraged to park in front of the school. Time schedules for morning bus runs for Entiat Schools (times 

approximate) are listed below. Mid-day pick-up pre-K bus routes will be set when all students are registered and will be 

communicated to parents of pre-K students separately. Please have your child at the bus stop five minutes early. NOTE: Buses on 

up-river routes go to the furthest point on the route and turn and pick up students on the trip back to the school. 

(3) Times for Turtle Rock—Red Bus 

 Mile marker 211-10950-7:30 

 Link stop at Turtle 7:36 

 Mt View Apts-7:48 
 
(4) In Town-Blue Bus 

 Hedding-7:28 

 Town Hill-7:31 

 Entiat Garden Apts-7:35 

 Crest Loop-7:39 

 Library-7:44 

 Lakeshore-7:46 

 Shell-7:51  
 Diamond and Pearl 7:53 

AFTERNOON BUSES: All afternoon buses will leave the school at approximately 3:05 pm 

each day (12:35 pm early release). 

For questions regarding student transportation and bus routes, please call            

Vickie Jacobs-Stanton at 784-0402 

(1) River Run-Yellow bus 

 23 ½ miles- 6:53 

 19 ½ miles-7:00 

 16 ½ miles-7:05 

 Camp David-7:08 

 Potato Creek-7:11 

 11119 ERR -7:15 

 11-mile mark-7:19 

 Mill Camp-7:23 

 Crum Canyon-7:30 

 Fish Hatchery-7:35 

 Bortz Road-7:38 

 Dinkleman-7:42 

 Mills Canyon-7:45 

 4334 ERR-7:49 

 ERR ¾ mile -7:53 
(2) Stoneridge and North-Green Bus 

 Antiqua Apts. Hwy 97 A-7:24 

 Ribbon Cliff Orchards right side-7:29 

 Oklahoma Gulch-7:35 

 Shadow Ridge-7:41 

 McCord and Golden7:44 

 Rosalba’s Daycare7:50 

 Fruit Stand-7:52 



 2 

 

Pre-Kinder: 

Pre-K list will be sent with  the students     
Welcome Packet. 

Kindergarten: 

2 - Pocket Folders (labeled) 

2 - boxes of snacks 

Boys 1 box gallon sized Ziplock bags  

Girls 1 box pint sized Ziplock bags 

2 pk baby wipes 

2– Kleenex Boxes 

1– plain T-Shirt for painting 

1st Grade: 

1 - Pocket Folder (labeled) 

Boys 1 box gallon size plastic bags 

Girls 1 box pint size plastic bags 

2 boxes of Individually wrapped snacks, 18+ 
servings  

Reusable water bottle 

 

 

 

2nd Grade:  

1– Pocket folders  

1 - 1.5 inch white 3 ring binder (w/
presentation pocket on the outside) 

1- highlighter 

1– large  prepackaged snack items to share 
(ex. Graham crackers, Animal crackers, 
Cheese Sticks) 

Reusable water bottle 

 

3rd Grade:  

1 - one and a half inch white 3 ring binder 

2 - 3-hole punched pocket folders 

1 - blue pen 

2 - wide rule composition notebooks 

2 - yellow highlighters 

2 - sets of notebook dividers 

1 Kleenex box 

1 box gallon zip locks 

deodorant 

Reusable water bottle  

 

4th Grade: 

2 -  Yellow highlighter  

1 -  1 Set of skinny markers 

2– Kleenex Boxes  

Deodorant 

Reusable Water Bottle 

 

5th Grade: 

1 - 2 inch 3 ring binder with clear front pocket 

1 -  Set of divider tabs 

2 - College composition books  

2 - highlighters (light color) 

1 - Kleenex boxes 

DEODERANT 

REUSABLE WATER BOTTLE 

 

All pre-K through 5th grade students need a backpack large enough to carry 
folders and paperwork. No wheels please. 

All supplies other than folders are shared by the class. Please do not label 
with individual names. 

DO NOT SEND pencil toppers shaped erasers, stencils, glitter glue, or other 
similar items. 

NOTE for parents of elementary students! The school district has coordinated with the classroom teachers in grades preK-5 to 

reduce the amount of school supplies that parents are asked to provide in the fall. Instead, the district will purchase these supplies 

in bulk and help you keep a few more dollars in your pocket! 

4th & 5th Grade Band: 1” binder (any color), 10 clear sleeves, pencil pouch to fit inside binder, 2 pencils, 1 highlighter. (reeds/oil/
grease as needed for instrument) Dress for Performances Girls: black skirt/pants and white top. Boys: Black slacks, white button-up 
shirt & tie. 

P.E.: K-5: water bottle & tennis shoes that tie. 

P.E.: 6th-12th grade: Black gym shorts or sweats, grey or orange shirt, socks and tennis shoes. 

 

Middle School: Pencils, pens (black or blue), erasers, 3-ring binder, notebooks paper, highlighter, dividers, pencil pouch, colored pen-
cils, glue stick, 6 spiral notebooks, Scientific calculator (TI-34 Multi-View (recommended) or graphing calculator (TI-84 will be used in 
high school). 
Art: Smock (old shirt is fine). 

Band: Pencil pouch to fit inside binder, 2 pencils, 1 highlighter. (reeds/oil/grease as needed for instrument). Dress for Performance: 
Girls: black skirt/pants and white top. Boys: Black slacks, white button-up shirt & tie. 3” inch binder, solid black marching shoes. 

 

High School: Pencils, pens (blue or black), erasers, 3-ring binder, notebook paper, dividers, colored pencils, scissors, glue stick. 

Band: Pencil pouch to fit inside binder, 2 pencils, 1 highlighter. (reeds/oil/grease as needed for instrument). Dress for Performance: 
Girls: black skirt/pants and white top. Boys: Black slacks, white button-up shirt & tie. 3” inch binder, solid black marching shoes. 

Art: Smock (old shirt is fine). 

History: 1.5” or 2” binder to be left in the classroom. 

Math: graphing calculator (TI 83 or TI 84), 2.5” to 3” binder, 500 sheets of 3-hole punched graph paper (4 squares per inch), 2 red 
pens. Compass, protractor, subject dividers, 4 colored pencils (optional). 

Science: Spiral bound notebook or composition notebook, 1.5” 3-ring binder, ruler. 

Spanish: 5 packages of lined paper, small box of #2 pencils, Crayola markers, a highlighter and red pen. 

NOTE: School Hours are from 8:15am-3:00pm 



 3 

 

 Dear Entiat Families and Community Members, 

     Just a few short days ago, the doors opened to our students.  While we are trying to get a final count, 
we know our enrollment is significantly higher than the first day of school exactly one year ago.  In fact, 
we expect we may have 90+ more students.  For superintendents and business managers, an increase in 
enrollment is mostly a positive development as it helps with funding.  On the other side of the coin, rapid 
growth can cause challenges for our teachers and administrators. It also impacts our facilities that we 
need to deal with. Class sizes have increased and during the last 2 summers, we have had to convert 2 
computer rooms to 3rd grade classrooms.   

As I look around, we have no more rooms that we can convert to classrooms so we will be working hard 
to create a short-range and long-range plan facilities plan for anticipated further growth. So while there 
are advantages and challenges to rapid growth, I keep in mind that this is a sign that we are doing good 
things in our school and community that are attracting new families.  In the near future, I will be reaching out to community members 
to help serve on our long-range facility planning committee.  

Our theme for Entiat Schools this year is 

BETTER TOGETHER: One Team; One Vision; One Community 

I want to thank our leadership teams for coming up with this theme.  I think it exemplifies everything I want for our school and 
community.  To get things done, I know no other way than to do it as a team and believe me, from day 1 of my tenure here, I have 
wanted to re-establish our relationship with the community.  I feel that schools are the heart of small communities and we can achieve 
great things when we all work together. 

Buckle your seatbelt for a fast and furious school year and remember that you can stay up to date and keep up with the great things 
happening in our schools by visiting our school website at ENTIATSCHOOLS.ORG. You will not only find our calendar and athletic 
schedules there, staying more informed on what’s happening at Entiat, but you will also see the many things that make Entiat Schools 
great.  Also, like/share our Facebook page ‘Entiat Schools.’  As always, I thank you for trusting your children to Entiat Schools and 
thank you for being part of our great “Tiger Team.” 

Greg Whitmore 

Superintendent 

“It’s Great to be a Tiger!” 

The mission of the Entiat School District to provide all students with the necessary knowledge, skills and attitudes to be productive and 
responsible citizens.  

 

Hello Entiat Students, Families, and Community Members, 

Welcome to the 23-24 school year!  It has been an incredible start so far seeing all our new and existing students, staff, and fami-
lies.  The first couple days of school were spent building relationships, familiarizing students with school procedures, and preparing 
them for a solid start to a regular schedule next week.  They all did GREAT! 

Better Together.  One Team.  One Vision.  One Community. 

This school year our staff has prioritized working together to ensure all students connect with a trusting adult within our building and 
feel like they belong in the Tiger Community.  Research suggests when people feel safe and connected, they are more likely to have 
improved attendance and greater student outcomes.  Isn’t that what we all want for our students and children?!   

Our team also understands we cannot do this without the support of our families.  Throughout the year, we may ask for volunteer 
support, a student conference, or a phone meeting.  Again, we know that by connecting and engaging with families, their students’ 
are more likely to earn higher grades, develop self-confidence and motivation, and have better social skills and classroom behav-
ior.  We recognize families are busy, so here are a few things to help your child be successful this year:  check-in with them after 
school and ask about their day, set aside time to assist with homework, attend school events, and volunteer when you are availa-
ble.  We value you and your partnership which is why we’ve made connecting with you a priority.  You are an important part of the 
team! 

If you have any questions, concerns, or celebrations, please reach out to your student’s classroom teacher or advisor.  Our School 
Counselor - Mrs. Morris, Dean of Students - Mr. Edwardson, and myself are also available.  We look forward to celebrating a great 
school year with you! 

 

Warm Regards, 

Tracie Husted 

PK – 12 Principal 



 4 

 



 5 

 



 6 

 

El sito web de Final Forms esta listo para que los padres lo 
actualicen y lo firmen de nuevo. Todos los formularios atléticas y 
académicas están disponibles. Los padres o estudiantes que 
necesitan traducir los formularios, hay una opción para hacerlo 
en la parte de abajo a la derecha del sitio web de Final Forms.  
ATLETAS: DEBES tener todos tus formularios atléticos firmadas 
antes de la primera práctica. Si tienes un nuevo examen físico, 
tienes la opción de subirlo a Final Forms si no puedes entregarlo 
en la oficina. El código de actividades se ha actualizado, así que 
asegúrese de leer ese documento. 
TODOS LOS ESTUDIANTES: Hay algunos nuevos formularios 
académicas este año y nuestro Código de Actividades ha sido 
actualizado, así que asegúrese de leerlas.  
PARA ESTUDIANTES EN GRADOS 6-12: todos los formularios 
deben estar firmados por el padre y el estudiante antes de recibir 
un Chromebook.  
PARA ESTUDIANTES EN GRADOS 1-5: es importante que todos 
los formularios estén firmados para tener a su estudiante listo 
para usar dispositivos de distrito y listo para excursiones de 
campo. 
Si tiene alguna pregunta, envíe un correo electrónico a Heather 
Long a hlong@entiatschools.org    

Finals is ready for parents to update and resign.  All athletic and 
academic forms will be available.  For parents or students who 
need the forms translated, there is an option to do so on the 
bottom right of all screens. 
 
ATHLETES:  You MUST have all your athletic forms signed before 
the first practice.  If you have a new physical, you have the option 
to upload to Final Forms if you are not able to turn it in to the 
office.  The Activities Code has been updated so be sure to read 
that document. 
 
ALL STUDENTS:  There are a few new academic forms this year 
and our Activities Code has been updated so be sure to read 
through those.  FOR STUDENTS IN 6-12 GRADES; all forms must be 
signed by the parent and the student before a Chromebook is 
checked out. You also need to pay a $10.00 deposit for each 
Chrome book.  
FOR STUDENTS IN 1-5: it is important that all forms are signed so 
students are ready to use district devices and ready for field trips. 
 
If you have any questions, please email Heather Long @ 
hlong@entiatschools.org. 

 

CEP CONTINUES IN 2023-2024:  

We are pleased to announce that the Entiat School District will continue to participate in a federal 
program called the Community Eligibility Provision (CEP). This program allows all children in our schools to receive school 
breakfast and lunch at no charge. Entiat has been approved to offer this program through the 2024-25 school year.  

What does this mean for students who attend Entiat School District? In a CEP school, all students receive a nutritious 
breakfast and lunch at no cost, regardless of family income.  

BUT WE NEED YOUR HELP!  

Since some education programs we provide are funded with state dollars that are based on the economic level of our 
community, we must provide income data to the state.  

We will no longer be collecting Free and Reduced-Price Applications, but instead, we will collect the new Family Income 
Survey. This form helps us collect household information for all students attending CEP schools. Without this information, 
the District could lose important state funding for educational programs that our students are entitled to.  

WHAT CAN YOU DO?  

Please take a moment to complete the Family Income Survey and return it to your student’s school. Only one survey is 
needed per family.  

We’re excited to offer no-cost meals to all students and appreciate your help. In order to continue to offer this program, we 
must collect this important data. If you have any questions, please contact Britney Quezada at (509) 784-1800.  

mailto:hlong@entiatschools.org
mailto:hlong@entiatschools.org


 7 

 

September 

The Entiat School 

District is an equal 

opportunity provider.  

Breakfast Info: 

MS/HS: Breakfast of cereal, fruit and milk is served daily 7:45-8:10am. Muffins, yogurt, cinnamon 

toast, oatmeal, yogurt parfait will be served Monday-Friday respectively.  

Elementary: Will be offered breakfast in the classroom at 8:15 am. A choice of plain, strawberry, or 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

4. 
No School 

5. 
Chicken Fajita 
Black Beans 
Corn 
Pears 
Monster Cookie  

6. 
Tuna or PB&J Sandwich 
Carrots, Celery &  
Sliced Red Peppers 
Mixed Fruit  

7. 
Super Nachos 
Cabbage Salsa & Red 
Salsa 
Corn  
Refried Beans 
Applesauce  

8. 
Hamburger 
Oven Fries 
Oranges(K-5) 
Juice  

11. 
Burrito 
Green Salad(4-12) 
Green Beans(K-3) 
Pears 

12. 
Macaroni & Cheese 
Green Beans or Peas 
Dinner Roll 
Strawberries Or 
Applesauce Cup 
White Cake  

13. 
Ham Sandwich 
Carrots, Celery & 
Sliced Red Peppers 
Peaches  

14. 
Chili 
Cheese Cup 
Cornbread 
Coleslaw & Honey 
Carrots 
Applesauce 

15. 
Chicken Pattie Sandwich 
Tater Tots 
Oranges 
Juice(K-5)  

18. 
Pizza 
Green Salad(4-12) 
Green Beans(K-3) 
Peaches 

19. 
Soft Taco 
Refried Beans 
Corn 
Applesauce 

20. 
Toasted Cheese 
Sandwich 
Carrots, Celery &  
Sliced Red Peppers 
Mixed Fruit  

21. 
Cowboy Cavatini 
Dinner Roll 
Mixed Veggies or 
Peas 
Pears 
Chocolate Cake  
 

22. 
Hamburger  
Oven Fries 
Oranges(K-5) 
Juice  

25. 
Chicken Nuggets 
French Bread 
Green Salad(4-12) 
Corn(K-3) 
Pears  

26. 
Scrambled Eggs 
Hashbrowns 
Fruit Muffin 
Juice 

27. 
Turkey Sandwich 
Carrots, Celery &  
Sliced Red Peppers 
Mixed Fruit 

28. 
Spaghetti 
Dinner Roll 
Mixed Veggies Or 
Peas 
Applesauce 
Banana Cake  

29. 
Chicken Pattie Sandwich 
Tater Tots 
Oranges 
Juice(K-5)  

The district is in need of substitute 
bus drivers and will provide training 
to qualified interested people!  If 
you are interested please stop by 
the District office and get in touch 
with Britney Quezada. 



 8 

 

2650 ENTIAT WAY 

ENTIAT, WA   98822 

BULK RATE 
NON-PROFIT ORG. 

U.S. POSTAGE PAID 
PERMIT NO. 5 

ENTIAT, WA  98822 
 

POSTAL CUSTOMER 
CARRIER ROUTE PRESORT 

Providing students with the necessary 

knowledge, skills, and attitudes to be 

productive and responsible citizens. 

September 

Note:   Athletic events are revised often. Please see our Athletics website at www.entiatschools.org for 

the most current information, about games, locations, and times. 

ENTIAT SCHOOL DISTRICT  

ACTIVITIES  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday  Saturday 

     1. 

NO SCHOOL 

HS Football  @ 
Wellpinit  

2. 

3. 

 

4. 

NO SCHOOL 

5. 

Volleyball @ Omak 

6. 

Volleyball @ Entiat 

7. 

 

8. 

HS Football @ Entiat 

9. 

 

10. 11. 

 

12. 

Volleyball @ Entiat 

13. 

 

14. 

 

15. 

HS Football @ Entiat 

16. 

Volleyball  
Tournament @  
Ephrata 

17. 18. 

Volleyball @ Entiat 

19. 

Volleyball @ Wilson 
Creek 

20. 

 

21. 22. 
HS Football @  
Pateros 

23. 

Volleyball  
Tournament @   
Quincy 

24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 
Volleyball @ Entiat 
MS Football @ 
Mansfield  

29. 
HS Football @  
Waterville 
Volleyball @ 
Waterville   

30. 

31.  


